OP \$40,00 13553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATSCO Remanufacturing, Inc.		08/07/2009	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omega Hose Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	4525 N. 43rd Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1355344	OMEGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)734-3750 **Phone**: (602) 262-5311

Email: TRADEMARKS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Flavia Campbell
Address Line 1: Lewis and Roca LLP

Address Line 2: 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45967-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Flavia Campbell
Signature:	/fc/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0155

900203428

Date:	09/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Omega Hose Assignment#page1.tir source=Omega Hose Assignment#page2.tir	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between ATSCO Remanufacturing, Inc., an Arizona Corporation ("Assignor"), and Omega Hose Manufacturing, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("Assignee"), and is effective as of August 7, 2009.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark set forth in Exhibit A, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all causes of action arising out of or related to past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Mark and related remedies, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to the Mark and collect damages therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ATSCO Remanufacturing, Inc.

(Assignor)

Name: Dale A. Eaton

Title: President

Omega Hose Manufacturing, Inc.

(Assignee)

Name: Dale A. Eaton

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Registration Number
OMEGA and design	United States	1355344
OWISOR		

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0158

2442529.1